

Committee on Road, Infrastructure and Public Works

www.greenvillecounty.org

## COMMITTEE ON ROADS, INFRASTRUCTURE AND PUBLIC WORKS

| Agenda Item No.   |   | RIPW-4   | Meeting Date: | December 5, 2023 |
|---|---|--|---------------|------------------|
| REQUEST FOR COMMITTEE ACTION  |   |  |               |                  |
| То:   | Liz Seman, Chairwoman, Committee on Road, Infrastructure and Public Works   |  |               |                  |
| From:   | Hesha N. Gamble, Assistant County Administrator, Engineering & Public Works |  |               |                  |
| Department:   | Public Works  |  |               |                  |
| ltem Title:   |   | Commission Code Enforcement Office<br>Darren Medlin<br>Junior Nunez<br>Jim Cerniauskos<br>Chris Barnes<br>Stephen Hodges | ?rs           |                  |
| Action Taken by Committee<br>previously (include dates when<br>Item was discussed): |   |  |               |                  |
| Motion Requested Today:   |   | Consideration of request   |               |                  |
| Staff Recommendation:   |   | Approval   |               |                  |
| Impact of Action:   |   | Allows officers to fully be able to enforce regulatory codes   |               |                  |
| Funding Amount/Source:  |   | N/A  |               |                  |
| Requested by:   |   | Hesha Gamble, Assistant County Administ  | rator         |                  |
| Staff Representati  | ve:   | Darren Brock, Interim Director of Code Co  | mpliance      |                  |
| List of Attachment Memora Commiss   | ndum  |  |               |                  |

12-5-2023

Date Submitted

Approved by the County Administrator

all Council District